          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 08 Issue: 04 | Apr 2021                 www.irjet.net                                                                      p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2021, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.529       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 1347
Experimental Study on Recycled Concrete Aggregates
Zidan Ahmed1, Syed Khaja Yaser Ali2, Mohammed Ahmed uddin3, Mr. Ahmed Abdul Ahad4
1, 2, 3B.E Students, Dept of Civil Engineering, ISL Engineering College, Hyderabad
4Assistant Professor, Dept of Civil Engineering, ISL Engineering College, Hyderabad
---------------------------------------------------------------------***---------------------------------------------------------------------

 Filling of steel moulds (cube, cylinder and beam) and
compaction using tamping rod and vibrating table
 Covering fresh concrete filled moulds with polyethylene
bag to prevent loss of moisture due to evaporation;
 De-moulding of concrete sample after 24 hours;
 Storage of hardened concrete sample in the curing tank
about 20oCfor maximum 28 days;
 Testing of hardened concrete at 28 days curing age
The combination in concrete mixes after this will be called
as RA00, RA10, RA20, RA30, RA50 and RA100.
Table below showed the details of concrete mixes.
Table-1: Mix Designs
(N-A Natural Aggregates/ R-A Recycled Aggregates)
Mix Designation Description
RAC-0 100% N-A + 0% R-A
RAC-10 90% N-A + 10% R-A
RAC-20 80% N-A + 20% R-A
RAC-30 70% N-A + 30% R-A
RAC-50 50% N-A + 50% R-A
RAC-100 0% N-A + 100% R-A
4. RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
Workability
The slump results are presented in Table below. It can be
observed that concrete mixes at 0.4 had a lower slump